UNOFFICIAL COPY 1 8 8

PARTIAL RELEASE

\$17.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Citicorp Real Estate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Citicorp"), 200 South Wacker, Chicago, Illinois 60606, for and in consideration of one dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does with respect to the property described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Property") hereby release, convey and quit claim unto (i) Chicago Title and Trust Company, under Trust Agreement dated July 16, 1985, as amended, and known as Trust No. 5-67743 whose address is 111 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 ("Chicago Title"), and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago under Trust Agreements, dated December 5, 1986 and known as, respectively, Trust Nos. 100781-03, 100783-01, 100784-00, 100785-09, 100786-08 and 100787-07, whose address is 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690 (collectively the "American Trusts"), their successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever to the Released Property Citicorp may have acquired in, through or by that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment of Jesses and Rents, and Financing Statement (the "Mortgage") dated as of December 26, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 87001710 on January 2, 1987 and ii) Forest Park Mall, Inc., an Illinois corporation, RJB-II Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership, Chicago Trust and American Trusts, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever to the Released resperty Citicorp may have acquired in, through or by that certain assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Assignment") dated as of December 26, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 87001717. This partial release of lien shall apply only to the Released Property and the lien and security interest created by the Mortgage and the Assignment shall remain in effect except with respect to the Released Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Citicorp Real Estate, Inc., has caused these presents to be signed this 57 day of March, 1987.

CITICORP REAL ESTATE, INC., a Delaware corporation

ATTEST:

Its Serior glesount

By:

Its Vice President

COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS FILED FOR RECORD

1987 APR 30 PH 12: 42

87231188

BOX 15

\$17.00

BERT BULLERIES

ுகுருந்துக்கு இது விறு இரு இரு இரு இரு இரு இரு இரு இரு இரு இர	THE CONTROL SEASON WAS SEEN FIN WORK . TO
· "我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	The training appears at ewelse s . Coas.
	<pre></pre>
والمناز	The second of the first constants
	the control of the state of the
Commenced for the production of the con-	19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、19、1
	一 电环 医二十二氏试验检 医抗病 人名西德法拉德 医电子关键 医高峰静脉体
and the second of the second o	្សារីស្ត្រី ស្ត្រី ខេត្ត នេះ ។ មិនមិន ទី ទីក្រុង ទីក្រុង
and Apple 1975年 新国大学的 自然的 医结节 医动脉管 1975年 1986年	·····································
1、100000000000000000000000000000000000	ារី ស្រ ស្រាន់ មិន និង មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន ប្រាសាធិន ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់
Pagareta denert bon detail for a le	("Circosqu Title"), and chargers :
The Bast Standard and Control	一一十分,一点,一点一点,有是自然的一体的数数据,都就是做多种是一种的。
* ABB # 25 COO	निवास कर विकास मुख्य स्थापन कर कर कर कर है।
THE SHOW OF SHEET WAS A STATE OF THE STATE O	(1) 1
Commence of the Alberta Commence of the Commen	্তি চুচ্চত (ACC) ত্রতভার রিল পরি হার্রতিটো লাগা স্কর্ম হিছি ত
all wilds and engineer for the control	reconstruction of the control of the control of
Brasewith of Arelia . The other	ကြည်သည်။ ကြို့သည်။ အသည် ရှိသေးမှ သည်ဟု ကြောင်းကြောင်း အတွင်း
the analysis are to the analysis of	of the second of the second of the
I L. Trendrie Land A. Levis C. Cr	on the second of the second of the
Latti granenda A primera e e	្នៅ គ្រង ស្រីកំណុំ បែកសំខាង និង មិនគណៈស្រាសអ៊ី
was mi bulboot bar solit ee	ាត់ «សេចប្រជាពី» ពីស ១៩ សិសាជតស៊ី (បើបានស្រឹ ងប្រើបើប
was propertied to properties to	$\sim - c_0 \sim 10^{-3} c_0 \sim 10^{2}$ and $c_0 \sim 10^{2}$
es local company of the company of t	Document No. 37001711 of themson
Explanta 1.4 Page 1	Washington Alberta II no confectable
tiga (panti aparititi) apartessa (- Partenberg and Climate Signature
green kontra adamenta bigan 😘 🖰	Americae Trusca, chais cartima
by an experience of the company of	The state of the s
medical participation of the participation of	និងក្រុមនេះ ១០១៩១៩១១ ១៩៦១ ១៩៦១១១៩២៤២
्राप्तिक विकास के उसके के किए	្រុង ខ្លាំ ខ្លាំង ១១ ១០ ដីក្នុង១៩៧ ជូវនេះ
Besterowa bus base con a feet	(a) a server to the complex of add)
Continue of Course County, Ittiffication	The source of the motified of the
The west to esset a con-	ា 🖖 🔏 ្យាក្រុកម្លាស់ 🐧 🕍 🔭 ក្រុកម្នាក់ 🤻 🤫 💮
	Section Amendment with all Mino, Miggs.
and the contract of the contra	こと、マネット・アンス・ショナーのピー自由するのでは、 はは多年的は四本。
e de la composition de la composition La composition de la	reserve in a affect axions of absent
Same that server A Tribal most	THE WENT RESERVATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
ಕ್ಷಣಾಗ ಕರ್ಮದ ಕ ಕ್ರಮ್ ಮಾಡುವ ಕರ್ಮದ ಕರ	Caused these presents to be me.
TOURS AND ARROTH WAS A STATE OF A SAME AND A STATE OF A SAME AND A	Q _A ,
	- /Z.

Communication expans, recommon

TESTIA

and the second s

P. 2.

23 07 10 000 000 ron

Real College

Economic States

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK)

I, CANKE I. WITH , a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that QUINTIN E. PRIMO personally known to me to be the Vice President of Citicorp Real Estate, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and CHARLES R. FUESE , personally known to me to be SCHIOL ACCOUNT OF FICER said corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and SCHIOL ACCOUNT OFFICER they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 3/4 day of March, 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Instrument Prepared My. Steven R. Davidson Sonnenschein Carlin Nath & Rosenthal 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JANICE L. MITA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 1990

87231188

STATE OF SELENCES)

the contract of the mile of the vactor of the contract of the

GIVER maden my band out noted to a sail this election of

NOLLEY PUBLIC

This Losinument Fropert C. Stever R. Davidson Sonanschaln Carlin Mail C. Rosenthal C. Rosenthal

Secretary of the secret

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

That part of the South West Quarter of the North East quarter of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at the point on the South line of Chicago and Illinois Western Railroad right of way, said point being 383.00 feet East of the West line of said South West Quarter of the North East Quarter, thence East on said South line of Chicago and Illinois Western Railroad right of way 835.15 feet to a line 1430.00 feet West of and parallel to the East line of said Section 34, thence South along said line 1430.00 feet West of and parallel to the East line of said Section 34, 640.00 feet; thence West along a line which intersects said West line of said South West Quarter of the North East Quarter at a point 640.78 feet South of said South line of Chicago and Illinois Western Railroad right of way for a distance of 835.74 feet; thence North parallel to said West line of said South West Quarter of the North East Quarter 640.53 feet to the point of beginning in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

That part of tract of land consisting of Lot 4 in County Clerk's Division of the East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of Section 34, Township 39 Worth, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian and the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 34, described as follows:

Beginning on the South line of Chicago and Illinois Western Railroad Right of way at a point 33.00 feet East from the West line of said South West 1/4 of the North East 1/4; thence South, parallel to haid West line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, for a distance of 640.75 feet, to a line which extends West from a point on a line 1430.00 feet West of and parallel to the East line of said Section 34, said point being 640.00 feet south from said South line of Chicago and Illinois Western Railroad Right of way, to a point on said West line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, said point being 540.78 feet South from said South line of said railroad right of way; thence West along said line which extends West from a point on a line 1430.00 feet West of and parallel to the East line of Section 34, for a distance of 177.00 feet, to a line 144.00 feet West of and parallel to said West line of said Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4; thence North, on said line 144.00 feet West of and parallel to said West line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, for a distance of 640.92 feet, to asid South line of railroad right of way; thence East, on said South line of Railroad right of Way, 177.00 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 3:

Easement for the benefit of Parcels 1 and 2, as created by , ant from Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company, a corporation of Illinois, dated January 26, 1967 and recorded January 30, 1967 as Document 20,053,109 for a roadway and installation and maintenance of gas pipelines, electrical conduit systems, sewers water pipes, conduits, wires, lines, poles and other related facilities, through, along, under and across the following described parcel of land:

The North 188.03 feet of the South 488.03 feet of that part of the South Pest Quarter of the North East Quarter of Section 34. Township 39 North, Range 13. East of the Third Principal Meridian, which lies East of a line 1430.00 feet West from and parallel with the East line of said North East Quarter;

ALSO

PARCEL 4:

Easement for the benefit of Parcels 1 and 2 as created by grant from Peoples Gas, Light and Coke Company, a corporation of Illinois, dated January 26, 1967 and as Document 20,053,109 for a readway and installation and maintenance of gas pipelines, electrical conduit systems, sewers, water pipes, conduits, wires, lines, poles and other related facilities, through, along, under and across the following described parcel of land:

A strip of land 100 feet wide extending across the East half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, and across a part of Lot 1 in County Clerk's Division of the West half of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 34, said strip of land being bounded and described as follows:

THREET C - LACTO METCHINTING

FF DEDMAR

PARCEL 2:

That part of a trove of Lare states, this a is found of the by the East of the East of the Third East of the Third Principal Meridian and the foundation of the of the Moringan in a cald Sention Day depended on Fallow as follows:

liticals Merror actioned Rights of were. Beginning on the Sauth Alter of Colony are a peint 33.80 feet Cast form the Fish 178: brende Soute, parell in the order ប្រកួតសម្រាប់ ម៉ាងមើល នាស្វា និង សំខ្លះ និងមួយនៅសម្រាប់ ស្គម និង ការស ក្រុម (១) ខេត្តមើលស្ថិតសមានស សំខាន់ សការសំខាន់ ស សុវ ស្គម (១) PARLIC BOOK AR policies to PAC, 1000 5 sure response in the first of the first of politick blue for this time out to e transfé bes egyptes is som of the ा इ.रोक्ट प्रदेश के देखके के में हैं है है วา เกเรียง อดดาวิธีกรี การรัฐเป วิช จาก กอบแสเทคที่ กักติส วิณ คารวิ วินาก the tell was a maked below with a bes L. Blad . All Streethack sex which is no we have the the beautism continue a black dische elemente con conto 1-01 (00) CO. OEBY POLE B 100 (00) CO. SVE TO GLOS BELLE The artists religion to soil or AND THE WAR WELL TO SEE AND THE STATE OF THE SECOND THE and said Continues in a part of the continues of the cont Section 28, for a distance of ser ways, thence Cast, on said 2 con To sight boother to eat drawb blue SAT OF BOX OF THE LINE OF THE TO point of beginning, in Deck chanc

PARCEL 3:

Essembni for the begef to defected i and de remeted by grant from Perplad Gas Light and fold for the Gascower for descript or any mant fold fold for the conference of the second section and fold from the conference of the second second for the conference of the conference of gas property for the part of the conference of gas property for the conference of gas property for the conference of the conference

. The Horke (18.03 feet of the Cruck Fail D. The of their part of the South South Golds South Stat The Horke (20.05) for the South Golds (20.05) South Office (20.05) South So

DE.IA

PARCEL 4;

Basement for the besettt of found to be described by group trainfrequity (Bas) bight and foka Compacy, a anguera for the interior dated damany 26, 1937 and as
boursent 20,083,109 for a resident and to the and maintenance of marginery
alactrical conduit applies, server, sower paper, occasions where items, paids and
wher receised their spices, areas to elempt, some the constitute of their conductions.

A strip of land 197 feat wide to the control of the control of the September 400 and 18 Section of 18 Section 36, Young termed and the control of the control of the Section 38, Young termed and the Section of the Section 38, unit out to the Section of the Section of the Section 38, unit out to the Section of the Section

Beginning on the West line of the East 33 feet of said Southeast Quarter of Section 34, at a point thereon which is 247.54 feet South from the North line of said Southeast Quarter and running:

Thence Southwestwardly along a straight line a distance of 1505.27 feet to a point which is 808.09 feet South from said North line of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, and on a line which is 1430.00 feet West from and parallel with the East line of said Southeast Quarter;

Thence South along the last described parallel line a distance of 107.75 feet to its intersection with a line which is 100 feet, measured perpendicularly, Southeasterly from and parallel with the aforesaid straight line;

Thence Northeastwardly along the last described parallel line a distance of 1505.27 feet to its intersection with said West line of the East 33 feet of Section 34; and

thence North along said West line of the East 33 feet, a distance of 107.75 feet to the point of heginning;

PARCEL 5:

Easement for the bracit of Parcels 1 and 2 as created by grant from First American Realty Co., a corporation of Delaware, dated January 26, 1967 and recorded January 30, 1967 as Document 20,053,110 for a roadway, ingress and egress and passage of traffic, and maintaining, servicing, replacing, installing, extending and constructing sewer pipes, rater pipes, conduits, cables, wires, lines, poles, fire hydrants and any collateral or similar utility equipment over, upon, along and across the following described parcel of land:

A parcel of land consisting of a part of the South half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, and consisting also of a part of Lot 1 in County Clerk's Division of the West half of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 34, together with a part of each of Lots 4, 5 and 7 in County Clerk's Division of the East half of the West half of said Section 34, said parcel of land being bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on a line which is 1430 feet West from and parallel with the East line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 34, at a roint thereon which is 891.97 feet South from the North line of said Southeast Quarter, and running

Thence West along a line parallel with the East and West center line of said Section 34 a distance of 1666.39 feet:

Thence North along a line parallel with the East line of 30'd Section 34 a distance of 1257.57 feet;

Thence Northeastwardly along the arc of a circle, convex to the Morthwest and having a radius of 102.43 feet, a distance of 160.89 feet to a point 460.07 feet North from said East and West center line of Section 34, which point is 2993.96 feet West from the East line of said Section 34;

Thence East along a line parallel with said East and West center line of Section 34 a distance of 1563.96 feet to its intersection with said line which is 1430 feet West from and parallel with the East line of said Section 34:

Thence South along the last described parallel line a distance of 60.00 feet;

Thence West along a line 408.03 feet North from and parallel with said East and West center line of Section 34 a distance of 1506.39 feet;

Thence Southwestwardly along the arc of a circle, convex to the Northwest and having a radius of 100 feet a distance of 157.08 feet to a point which is 308.03 feet North from said East and West center line of Section 34 and which is 3036.39 feet West from the East line of said Section 34;

Thence South along a line parallel with the East line of said Section 34 a distance of 1040.00 feet:

Thence Southeastwardly along the arc of a circle, convex to the Southwest and having Co a radius of 100 feet a distance of 157.08 feet to a point which is 2936.39 feet West Co from the East line of said Section 34 and which is 831.97 feet South from said East and West center line of Section 34;

Beginning of the Work live of two cars to see of activestives theost Quártes of fronties. Styles 343 at a point biacade which is the fit from the first that the out out of the Southboard Quarter and curvature.

Thence Southwestwardly where he called the contract of the called the southwest and for the called the called

Theore Sauth slong the lead describer parallel itme e distance of 163,78 feet for a fine more more parally. Sautherstry theorem and parallels in the first term and parallels in the sicresses are described.

theole Heath along wald aven large of the case By frety a distance of 107.7% fight lethe point of ceginning.

38 J30849

Hasebank for the banefit of for the control of training for the from First scotted for the foreign of the scotted for the foreign of the control of the cont

A parcel of land coesisting of a selection of the Copy held of the Your head of Superior of Section 37. Tours of Section 37. Tours of the Copy of the

Thener West slang a last payels: Sinc the lives and West behave light of teld Section of 30 card Section of a distance of 1666.39 C. o. ;

Thence March slong a fine parallel with it likel line of said Sacting 38 4 distance

Theorem Northerntwordly along the our of a strole, proved to the sergovent and having a rodius of 16/43 fret, a statunge of the burgers of the Follow Soles Fig. D. Tent Horshirem hate Sact of Not corther line of Securit II, which had he Spings to took heat from the Sact of the of sead Section 38

Theorem is a mane a line permisel of the same float of which content time of Sention of Anglorem is a distance of Sention of a line of the float of the sent with a local content of the sent of the s

inspectation along a line follows for the following the following party said Significations and west parameters and west property and sections as the following the following parameters are the following the following parameters are the following the following parameters are th

Thence Scatinescoveredly above the event of a color to be the Morenset and have seed to see the second of the series of the feet of the first of the feet of the first one of the first and feet of the first one for and feet feet the first one for and the first of the first the first the first of the feet of the first of the first

Themas Modeba Mlong a line persite had not est to the control 34 gaston 34 gastanas of to 340.00 and to 500 feets and the control of to 500 feets and the control of the co

Thence Sauthrastwarfly plong the arm of coloring carron to the totherm and barbures and barcung of solling as the same of solling as the sale of the sale

UNOFFICIAL:COPY 8 8

Thence East along a line parallel with said East and West center line of Section 34 a distance of 1506.39 feet to its intersection with said line which is 1430 feet West from and parallel with the East line of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34; and

Thence South along the last described parallel line a distance of 60.00 feet to the point of beginning, (except that part falling in Parcels 1, 2 and 3) in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Tax Numbers: 16-34-209-013

1. 10 \$ 15

Volume: 580

(Affects Parcel 1)

16-34-302-019

(Affects Parcel 2 except the North 618.63 feet and East 33

feet and other property)

16-34-103-011 AO (Affects the North 618.63 feet except the East 33

feet of Parcel 2)

16-34-209-011

(Affects the East 33 feet of Parcel 2)

Common Street Address:

Coot County Clert's Office 4200 West 35th Firee Chicago, Illinois

Thence East elect of the production of the court of the court state of the of Section year East of the year of the court o

Act 15 and 15 an in and the Twell CO. Of the representation and the literary professor and that and greate displaying estimate, The construction of the state of the construction of the second state of the construction of the construction

16-35-30 Style Style of Style State Moreon S18, 63 Feet Bank Style Style

tafforrs the hereh 618,83 foot exampt the seat 33 Teat of forwell 2)